OP \$40.00 297745

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soloco, L.L.C.		101/04/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newpark Mats & Integrated Services LLC
Street Address:	2700 Research Forest Drive, Suite 100
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77381
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977457	BRAVO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)362-6801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2813626800

Email: jwilson@newpark.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Airola

Address Line 1: 2700 Research Forest Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77381

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J Airola
Signature:	/Mark J Airola/
Date:	01/12/2011
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0633

Total Attachments: 13 source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page1.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page2.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page3.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page4.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page5.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page6.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page7.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page8.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page9.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page10.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page11.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page11.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page12.tif source=Certified merger documents 4-18-07#page13.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0634



Office of the Secretary of State

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of each document on file in this office as described below:

Newpark Mats & Integrated Services LLC File Number: Filing Number: 800755600

Certificate of Conversion Certificate of Merger Certificate of Amendment January 04, 2007 January 04, 2007 March 09, 2007

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on April 18, 2007.



Roger Williams Secretary of State

Form 642 (Revised 01/06)

3476529

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Conversion of a Limited Partnership Converting to a

Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JAN 04 2007

Corporations Section

	on lain, teis le			
The name of the converting limited partner Soloco Texas, L.P.	ership is:			
The jurisdiction of formation of the limit	ed partnership is: Tex	as		
The date of formation of the limited partn	nership is: December	22, 1994		
The file number, if any, issued to the limi	ited partnership by the s	ecretary of stat	e is: <u>78</u>	58510
		e de la companion de la compan		
The limited partnership named above is c limited liability company is:	onverting to a limited l	iability compan	y. The n	ame of the
Soloco Tx LLC				
The limited liability company will be for	med under the laws of:	Texas		
The plan of conversion is attached.				
If the plan of conversion is no Instead of attaching the plan of convertements:	ot attached, the following states ersion, the limited parts			ollowing
A signed plan of conversion is on file at t converting entity. The address of the prin				. ,
3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770	Metairie	LA	USA	70002
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
on cet at mannik Lament				
A signed plan of conversion will be on fit the limited liability company, the convert the limited liability company is:				
A signed plan of conversion will be on fit the limited liability company, the convert				

3476529

Form 205 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512 463-5709 Filing Fee: \$300



Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JAN 04 2007

Corporations Section

Filing Fee: \$300		·						
The filing entity being	formed is a	limited liab	oility company.	The name of	f the e	ntity is:		
Soloco Tx LLC The name must contain the we	ords "limited lia	bility company,	" "limited company,"	or an abbrevia	tion of or	nc of these	phrases.	
oxtimes A. The initial regi	istered agent	is an organ	nization (cannot be	entity named al	ove) by	the nan	ne of:	
CT Corporation System	II.							
OR B. The initial regi	stered agent	is an indivi	idual resident of	the state wi	nose na	ume is se	et forth b	elow:
First Name		M.I.	Last Name				Suffix	
		• . •						
C. The business addre	ss of the reg	gistered agei	nt and the regist	ered office	address	i 1 S ;		
1021 Main Street, Suit	_	Houst	•	ered office	TX	770	002	
1021 Main Street, Suit	_	Houst City	ton	ered office		770	002 Code	
021 Main Street, Suit	_	Houst	ton	ered office	TX	770		
1021 Main Street, Suit Street Address A. The limited lia	te 1150	Houst City	ton	ijjeda Hor Social	TX State	77(: Zip	Code	
1021 Main Street, Suit Street Address A. The limited lia	bility compa	Houst City any will hav	ton	name and	TX State	77(Zp	Code 1 initial	its
1021 Main Street, Suit Street Address A. The limited lia manager are set forth t B. The limited lia	bility compa	Houst City any will have	ve managers. The	e name and	TX State addres any wil	77(Zp	Code 1 initial	, its
1021 Main Street, Suit Street Address A. The limited lia manager are set forth t B. The limited lia	bility compa	Houst City any will hav any will not as of each in	ve managers. The	e name and The compe	TX State addres any wil elow.	770 e Zip s of each	Code 1 initial	, its
Main Street, Suit treet Address A. The limited lia manager are set forth to B. The limited lia members, and the name	bility compa	Houst City any will hav any will not as of each in	ve managers. The	e name and The compe	TX State addres any wil elow.	770 e Zip s of each	Code 1 initial	, its
A. The limited lia manager are set forth limited lia members, and the name	bility compa	Houst City any will hav any will not as of each in	ve managers. The	e name and The compe	TX State addres any wil elow.	770 e Zip s of each	Code 1 initial	' its
A. The limited lia manager are set forth limited lia members, and the name	bility companie and address	Houst City any will have any will not ss of each in	ve managers. The have managers. nitial member ar	e name and The compe	TX State addres any wil elow.	770 e Zip s of each	Code initial remed by	its
A. The limited lia manager are set forth limited lia members, and the name IF INDIVIDUAL Paul First Name OR	bility companie and address	Houst City any will have any will not ss of each in	ve managers. The have managers. nitial member ar	e name and The compe	TX State addres any wil elow.	770 e Zip s of each	Code initial remed by	rits
A. The limited lia manager are set forth limited lia members, and the name IF INDIVIDUAL Paul First Name OR Organization Name	bility companie and address	Houst City any will have any will not ss of each in	ve managers. The have managers. nitial member ar	e name and The compe	TX State addres any wil elow.	770 e Zip s of each	Code initial remed by	'its
Paul First Name IF ORGANIZATION	bility companie and address	Houst City any will have any will not ss of each in M.I.	ve managers. The have managers. nitial member ar	e name and The compe	TX State addres any wil elow.	770 e Zip s of each	Code initial remed by	' its

Form 205

L

	CHECOUNTY CALLS OF THE CHECKEN					
	IF INDIVIDUAL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		····		
	Sean	ļ	Mikaelian			
	First Name	M.I.	Lost Name			Suffix
OR	IF ORGANIZATION				··· -	
	Constitution No.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
i.	Organization Name					
	50 N. Causeway Blvd., Suit	e 1770	Metairie	LA	USA	70002
ire	et or Matting Address		City	State	Country	Zip Code
-	r gent til at i til ag sinnagen skopen krimer fram er manskenesjen	2000 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	nga mang manangan at panggalaga manggapan ang panggalaga at a panggan manggapan ang panggalaga at a panggan man	Variation in the second		المتعاق ويوليان والمتسوي
		Sache die alle o				
	IF INDIVIDUAL					
	Eric	M.	Wingerter			
	First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
OR						
	IF ORGANIZATION					
	Organization Name					
المات						
200		- 1 <i>77</i> 0	Metairie	LA	USA	70002
	SANI Conservery Divid Cuit		LIVICIANIE	ריעון	UDA	/0002
38	50 N. Causeway Blvd., Suit set or Mailing Address	61770	City	State	Country	Zip Code

The purpose for which the company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.

Tevt Area: [The attached ad-	dendum if one	ic incompreted her	in hy reference 1

This limited liability company is being formed under a plan of conversion. Prior to the conversion this entity was Soloco Texas, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas. Soloco Texas, L.P. was formed on December 22, 1994. The address of Soloco Texas, L.P. was 3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770, Metairie, LA 70002.

Form 205

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0639

The name and address of the organizer:		
Edah Keating		
3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770	Metairie	LA 70002
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Zip Code
A. This document becomes effective who B. This document becomes effective at a the date of signing. The delayed effective de C. This document takes effect upon the copassage of time. The 90th day after the date The following event or fact will cause the document takes effect upon the copassage of time.	later date, which is not more ate is: ccurrence of the future event of signing is:	than ninety (90) days from or fact, other than the
The undersigned signs this document subject materially false or fraudulent instrument.	et to the penalties imposed by	law for the submission of a
Date: December 19, 2006	Edah Keating, Organizer	

Form 205

Form 622 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: see instructions

Certificate of I

Certificate of Merger Combination Merger Business Organizations Code This space reserved for office use.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JAN 04 2007

Corporations Section

roji vije <u>je je kralje. T</u> e je statio je izbela vije <mark>atrične, kile i služio i lizirio</mark> i kralje u slavija	Self of the first
Communit to chanter 10 of the Texas Rusiness Organization	ns Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity
Mistalic to cutibes 10 of the seven treptions experience.	
dentified below, the undersigned parties submit this certific	cate of merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation or organization, and file number, if any, issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

Party I			
Soloco, I	L.L.C		
Name of Org	ganization		
The orga	anization is a	Limited liability company Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation) It is organized under	the laws of
[.A	USA	The file number, if any, is	
State	Country	Texas Secretary of State	e file number
		siness is 3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770 Metairie	LA
is princ	ubai brace or on	Address S 3000 N. Causeway D1vd., Suite 1770 Wooding	State
The	organization w	ill survive the merger. The organization will not survive the	he merger.
The	nlan of mercer	amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth t	below.
IIIQ	pian or mergor	WITGITA'S TIVE THE OF THE OFFICE AND ALL THE PERSON OF THE OFFICE AND ALL THE OFFICE AND	
		Name as Amended	
Party 2			
	ite Mat Solutions	, LLC.	
	ganization	was an arranged to the second and an arranged and are	al a larron a&
The org	anization is a	Limited liability company It is organized under	rue laws of
		Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)	
A	USA	The file number, if any, is	
State	Country	Texas Secretary of State	e file number
its princ	cipal place of bu	isiness is 3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770 Metairie	LA_
F	-I - I	Address City	State
The	organization w	vill survive the merger. The organization will not survive to	he merger.
	J	amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth	
	s him or morgo	military the finance of the organization. The new value to con-to-	
		Name as Amended	
Party 3			
Soloco 1	Tx LLC		
	rganization		
	ganization is a	Limited liability company It is organized under	the laws of
- 40 016	D	Specify organizational form (e.g., for-profit corporation)	
TX	USA	The file number, if any, is	i
		Texas Secretary of State	e file number
State	Country	T server appear plan & all server	- y
orm 622		1	

Its principal place of business is 3850 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1770 Metairie	LA
Address City The organization will survive the merger. The organization will not survive the	State e merger.
The plan of merger amends the name of the organization. The new name is set forth be	elow.
NMIS LLC	
Name as Amended	oo, winnersonang oo
Tan diwas take Section Section 1	
☐ The plan of merger is attached.	
If the plan of merger is not attached, the following statements must be completed.	
By checking the following boxes, each domestic filing entity certifies that:	
A signed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of each surviving or new domestic entity or non-code organization that is named in this form as a party to the an organization created by the merger.	, acquiring, e merger or
On written request, a copy of the plan of merger will be furnished without cost by each acquiring, or new domestic entity or non-code organization to any owner or member of an entity that is a party to or created by the plan of merger.	h surviving, ny domestic
If a filing entity is to survive the merger, complete either A or B. If B is selected, provide relevant information in the sp	ace provided.
 A. No amendments to the certificate of formation of any filing entity that is a party to are effected by the merger. B. The plan of merger effected changes or amendments to the certificate of formation 	
Soloco Tx LLC	
Name of filing entity effecting amendments The changes or amendments to the filing entity's certificate of formation, other than the na noted previously, are stated below.	me change
Amendment Text Area	
The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity desc	ription of

The name, jurisdiction of organization, principal place of business address, and entity description of each entity or other organization to be created pursuant to the plan of merger are set forth below. The certificate of formation of each new domestic filing entity to be created is being filed with this certificate of merger.

Form 622

new organization l				る。	
Name		•	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)	
m. f		City		State Zip Code	
Principal Place of Business			. 1 WY 200 1 1 10 10 3 40 66		
NEW OKO A MIZARIO TO Z			The Control of the Co	SPECIAL STATE STATE STATES	
Name	,	· · ·	Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)	
Principal Place of Business	s Address	City		State Zip Code	
NEW ORGANIZATIONS			<i>2.7) - (</i> \$23;&)	Base Date College Service of the	
Name			Jurisdiction	Entity Type (See instructions)	
Principal Place of Business	s Address	City		State Zip	
organization that i	er has been approved as is a party to the merger a of the owners or membe	and by the governing	•	ion of formation of each hose organizations.	
			Names of dome.	dic entity	
was not required b	by the provisions of the	BOC.			
A. This docum	nent becomes effective v	when the document is	accepted and i	iled by the secretary of	
	nent becomes effective a g. The delayed effective		not more than	n ninety (90) days from	
	nent takes effect on the		e event or fact	, other than the	
passage of time.	The 90 th day after the da	te of signing is:			
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:					
			······		
	reto is a certificate from , have been paid by the			hat all taxes under title	
	oviding the tax certificans will be liable for the p			quiring or newly created es.	

3

Form 622

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date:

December 19, 2006

SOLOCO TX LLC

Edah Keating, Secretary

SOLOCO, L.L.C.

By Au Xer Edan Keating, Secretary

COMPOSITE MAT SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.

Edah Keating, Secretary

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

Form 424 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

MAR 0 9 2007

Corporations Section

	Entity Lifter matics					
The name of the filing entity is:						
NMIS LLC						
State the name of the entity as currently shown of the entity, state the old name and not the ne	in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name w name.					
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate	entity type below.)					
☐ For-profit Corporation	☐ Professional Corporation					
□ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company					
Cooperative Association	☐ Professional Association					
☑ Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership					
The file number issued to the filing en	tity by the secretary of state is: 800755600					
The date of formation of the entity is:	January 4, 2007					
	Amendingus					
1. Amended Name (If the purpose of the certificate of amendment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement) The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:						
The name of the filing entity is: (state the new name of the entity below)						
Newpark Mats & Integrated Services I						
The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable,						
2. Amended	Registered Agent/Registered Office					
The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:						

RECEIVED

Form 424

MAR 0 9 2007

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0645

Registered Agent (Complete either A or B, but not both. Also complete C.) A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of: OR B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is: Last Name C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is: Street Address (No P.O. Box) City Ztp Code 3. Other Added, Altered, or Deleted Provisions Other changes or additions to the certificate of formation may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this form for further information on format. Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.) Add each of the following provisions to the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the added provision and the full text are as follows: After each of the following provisions of the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the altered provision and the full text of the provision as amended are as follows: Delete each of the provisions identified below from the certificate of formation. Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

Effectiveness of Enling (steel sine & Boots)	的。他来野族						
A. \(\begin{align*}\) This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of B. \(\begin{align*}\) This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:							
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is:							
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner descri	bed below:						
·							
Execution							
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the sumaterially false or fraudulent instrument.	bmission of a						
Date: March 9, 2007 Mark J. Alrois, Vice President							
Signature and title of authorized person(s) (se	e instructions)						

Form 424